
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

WENDY MdNDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

November 9, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: 	UE 233 — Idaho Power Company's Application for Authority to Increase its Rates 
and Charges for Electric Service to its Customers in the State of Oregon 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and two copies of Idaho Power's 
Signature Pages to Modified Protective Order No 11-419. A copy of this filing has been served 
on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service. 

Please contact me with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy Mcl doo 
Office Manager 

Enclosures 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 • Fax: 503.595.3928 • www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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ORDER NO. 111 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
Confidential Information 

DOCKET NO. UE 233 

I. 	Consent to be Bound 

This Modified Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential Information" and 
"Highly Confidential Information" in this proceeding. 

oWn 	N 	(Party) agrees to be bound by its terms of this Modified 
Protective Order. 
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By: 	Signature: 
Printed Name:  L , -s  a. 
Daie: 	ti  

r k evh 

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 4(a), (b), (d), and (e): 
Confidential Information 

(17( MVO 	66i e V (Party) identifies the following person(s) 
automatically qualified under paragraph 4(a), (b), (d), and (e). 
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1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 
	

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 UE 233 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first- 

4 class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

5 below. 
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8 	Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

9 	gordon@oregoncub.org  

10 
	

Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

11 	catriona@oregoncub.org  

12 
	

Don Reading 
dreading@mindspring.com  

13 

14 	Carla Bird 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

15 	Carla.Bird@state.orus 

16 
	

Peter J. Richardson 
Richardson & O'Leary 

17 	peter@richardsonandoleary.com  

18 
	

William L. Johnson 
Oregon Irrigation Pumpers Assn. 

19 	bill@sagefarms.com  

20 

21 	DATED: November 9, 2011 
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26 

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Stephanie Andrus 
Assistant Attorney General 
stephanie.andrus@state.orus 

Judy Johnson 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
judy.johnson@state.or. us 

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  

Joshua D. Johnson 
Attorney at Law 
jdafacinelaw.net   

Anthony J. Yankel 
Utility Net.Inc. 
tony@yankel.net  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


